In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales} Rules 2016

AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in admini

%

L B
1se
<
a]
7]
w
=
a *ABHSTE20" T
z A24 25/10/2017 #1169
COMPANIES HOUSE
T REGITI S T
A15 07/10/2017 #370

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

[o[4fa2]5]3]3]s

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Fairpoint Group Plc

|

bold black capitals.

Administrator's name

Full forename(s)

’ Lindsey

Surname

’ Cooper

Administrator’s address

Building name/number

3
Hardman Street

|
Street 4
|
Post town ‘ Manchester
County/Region ‘
Postcode ||_MI?I—I?WF’7|7
Country {

: B

Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s)

Alexander

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Kinninmonth

another administrator.

Administrator's address e

Building name/number | Highfield Court

©® Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Street .(I;%ll\%egl?ars Ford

Post town l Eastleigh

County/Region l

Postcode H?[?l?’?liﬁﬁw
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

< What this form is for % What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,
2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

-+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

n Appointment type

Tick to show the nature of the appointment:

@ You can use this continuation page
with the following forms:

Administrator - VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAMY,
O Administrative receiver VAME, VAM?
. - CVA1, CVA3, (VA4
O Receiver - AMO2, AMO3, AMO4, AMOS,
0O Manager AMO6, AMO7, AMO8, AMOS,
: AMI10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
O Nominee AM19; AM20, AM21, AM22,
O Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
O  Liquidator - RECY, REC2, REC3
n o - L1Qo2, LIQa3, LIQes, LIQ13,
O Provisional liquidator LIQ14,
- WUD7, Wu15
- COMT1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s) ‘ Gareth
Surname ‘ Harris
Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building name/number ( 4th Floor Springfield House
Street ‘ 76 Wellington street
Post town } Leeds
County/Region
Postcode uls[a zfaly]|
Country ’

04117 Version 1.0




AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs
pare F2fs  [ofe  [fafo[17
E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

= OFF FFR

u Sign an?idat/e]

ini J Signature
A_dmlnlstrator s 0 =<
Signature

Signature date ITO- E FT W E W W F

04117 Version 1.0




Rule 2.29

Statement of affairs

Name of company

Fairpoint Group Pic

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court

Statement as to the affairs of

{a) Insert name and o
address of registered (@) Fairpoint Group Ple

office of the company

of 3 Hardman Street, Manchester M3 3HF

Form 2.14B

Company number

04425339

Court case number

59850 /2017

on the 10th day of August 2017, the date that the company entered administration.

b Insent date

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs of the above named company as at (b) 10 August 2017 the date that the Company

entered administration,

Full name
Signed P52 e D0 -
Dated _eglalim

e e =

7Ty

P L T e

03 OCT 207 |

s



A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Assets Subjeet to Fixed Charge
Leaschold Propesty
Other Intangible Assets

Investments

Less: Doorway Capital Limited
| Surphus/{Deficit) c/f

Assets Sabject to Floating Charge
O E‘aquJ].pIﬂE nt
Intercompany Debtoss

Prepayments

Cash at Bank

Available to preferential creditors

Signature

P58 bnre L0

Datc:

'28(‘(((7

Book Value
£

76,188

940,038
6.276.969
(22,750,000)

235,486
16,692,588
341,158
10,172

Estimated to Realise
£

nil

nil

Uncertain
(22,750,000)

(22,750,000)

7,750
Uncertain
nil

10,172

Y7.922




Al - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated rotal assets available for preferential creditars

Preferential creditors:
Employee wages
Employee holiday pay

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors

Estimated Prescribed Part of net property
{50% of first £10,000 and 20% thereafter, up o a maximum of
£600,000)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charge - Doorway Capital Limited
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors
HM Revenue & Customs
Intercompany Creditors
Employee claims for redundancy
Employee claims for pay in lieu of notice
Employee claims for unsecured arrears of pay

Other creditors

Estimated Surplus {Deficiency) as regards non preferential creditors
{excluding any shostfafl to floating charge holders)

Share Capital:

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency ) as regards members

Stgnature

P{gé"-"‘*‘@ﬁ@' Date: ’2@(1 (( 7

(6,140}
{2,233)

(495,650}
(85,0800

45.336,928)

(11,612)
{21,492}
{8.651)
{625,804)

Estinmated to Realise
£

17,922

(8,373)

9,549

(4,775)

4,775

(22,750,000)

(22,745,226)

(6,585,216}

(29,330.442)

(494.436)

(29,824,878}




: ) aIneud]
Cijvae R TS
gy 0 T
e 6MW 2aysureddupong
ya'L90'6! saukdy UOITIN o
‘PIBASINOY JoURNSPIA
Q61 ‘apelturd UL | .
90y 18011, 301APY 199(]
~ — gy -, <, o
€ooleTOLY P oo 91 192
. ] . : .
00°088°C far Tsd [Gseg Aend _ :
peory ‘osNoH Ked) prozq | M dw:uoﬂum BII0SUD))
— VHS
00T a10M Uopuo] “wIoqjoH jouBIe|)
‘o yoyduredinog 7 |
L ———— — NLP O oy weyuayreg
09°0L9°L ‘PrOY WHYUANIg panwiry siensiZay enden
N ty ‘AnsEoy oUL
g ‘ oG
6868 1§77 ‘SPae'] o5 POOM S1PjE)
L UL ‘1pa)) IpISPOC M ¥
I - | ora8r'6 R oqd
‘a1pnhg gvwIpy ¢
- — f00
00'Ter OTIAL “IorsaloudiAL "Peoy PR Buiiae Ay
30q[ [, ‘3snoH PUPPRO
- g HeTTHT , WY
" ~Vas 794 T
LL'STS ‘SPUBIPIA] 159 A, ‘UIMOSOTEH Almdag » ang 1qV
‘[HTH Mopfangy "asnoH LAV
TLTOT 0L 3Enof tOISUIpY
PR - - B wnER
¥ AJLINDDS JO anpB A WAALE AILINIDs B L Apanoos Aue Jo speiag | 5 19°p JO yutowry (apoasod yim) SSHIPPY 40 I0paLd Jo AN

worssassod s duedwios a1 uf Aradold 10ao 9N Jo UonuAlor BUTIRTD $1031Pasd PUR S2TATS 16 spood jo £1ddns ays 3o
aoueape ul pitd sjunowy VIR SIAUOISA PUE SJUIWBATE e [EUQIIPUOD 10 FUISEA] [2EY2 “3SEyoMd-211Y JIPUT 81011pa1d AUl A7Hiop] pUR SIONPAID [[& SPIOUL ISnw no X “ZION

I d0ADH INIOJYIVA - STOLIAHED ANVIINOD 4



Lijwo] &2 Qe

g&.

amieudig

9%EET

NVZ £EN 9[es SnuoAy
piojuel)y ‘ISNOY piayuEL)

MIGIOOT]

00555

SVS ATOH ‘TOpuoTY U
uopuo ST 100 Yig

Jrounar)
Bunaodsy eioueuy

6EPETY

X6 §XH Pus{ly
Ieg SSIUISAE SPlalIMOT
2501y SPRPLALT gd uun

1I3N0A R

000007

Z16 OTHY x3xsng
1590 ASIMEBILD ‘A8
e sUR[ ‘g ourtre))

S9[I47y SURAY

CO9ET'L

ZZ1 08DN
‘weydurpon ‘A, uenadyy
‘Burpping 2vad WYof ag

urizadxyg

00'00+' 11

(11§ WeDH

uapuo] ‘fiEp uopuo]
¢o ‘pr1 wedurdogerag
Annbg 1ddg s1moody

pr1 wawdopaag Aynbyg

00 BF09

AUBRETA0y UaySuAA]
FCEOB ‘LY opulispey

§'STF'Y

dnoiny o4

0107 ¥0H Od
‘prr] suonnjos ATmuyg up'g
"p0IAIRG 1aulOISh)) ksausing

NOH

ST7 0TI S31s3ydUep
Amgspt ‘peoy
MOpSHITp Y] S8IUtsng
sipmo L, UOT[IIAR] A4 T,

$301A12G
U I Y 9Z1810ur

VNL Ldd APHOY) oBHfIA
meysyong M ssauting
xine[y ‘OSHOH UosMe(]

WOD O3 LN

00PTE 1

g 109 projperg
AUEIERD) N ‘1eang
yeumg | [ ‘osnOY oSy

asdmoq

8L'LOG'Y

A9 6THd SINSISPLIGWIED
‘uopSuluay ‘Areg
ssousjng Aoodugoury
oy Aeswiey { v

panuirT §OVH

00'0000SLTT

¢1-8ny-11

IR Y
a81rua Bujieoyy pue paxid

00°000'05L°2T

141 viOd
‘vopuQ ‘oue] AlRouvy)) ¢

paom-g (eyde] Aemioo(g

¥ AJLINDAS Jo anfes

uaAld {pamdes aye(y

PP
Lpmaas fuk Jo spreyad

3 WSp Jo )unoumny

(opodsod YnM) sS3IppY

JUBUIER[Y
10 40)1Pa2 Jo AEN




P__ r\M\c\.

51T

ARTFEH

ameudly

00099 189 66 U0SPIN AZM a1d uondyaq A 231014
1142113 "asnof] 231014
7L F991 (197 9§ HOpuo "sue’] fdobDasnotteremootg
sfep] 1 ‘vrarfeD 9ABH
v 8ES b dv6 WPOH 073 % UopIan ALY
7 uopto ] ‘afeyD MON U 2 topian 4
e — PYNE R iopRo1y
L T2SLLT ZNY 08D YO wrea] 2
g ¢ ] wea [, 2940
T dHt
80'860°¢ IAD Assiiann “H0J 12134 SAULLZ() JUBINOW
1S ‘JPang NRGORI 37 | .
AKa DAL MM UOpu] SUDRED RO, _
0¢ 1890§ PUBpIOg RID) 09 L U dH
RAAl N9 APOH SPOOMIINGI
¢ UOPIO 0eng WL T1 posmaiom
., - Ory zd
05'L52 WEYBHILA F o30S MAN uoiBurling peuopIB
gz 1 ‘sprory unSuimy
I —— T 000006 dHI NZOH #uryoxy Yo01g UOpU
wopHe 18eng peoig PIO n oS ‘ pan
00'000'6 ATB fLY Hd JISVIOM SOLISTIPUT YSB
. ‘peoy AUSPUrT §¢ HISTPHL USTH
o o TIHT 63N SPUASN SIUERDIOY
00°See Ol ‘prRAInOf AINQLS PaTaLIEY ) JO SIIISU]
66C "mmﬂom iibiaiilel iy ) !
- W17 7] Wwedaunng sjuaiAe,y A>TEPENpRY
 GRo9[ Xod Od ‘201430G ADUdAOSU]
g 1SR yolesaani] AEpHOH
ve P07 INF ENT Ujoul’] “350[) SUOTIN|Og YIOMIAN 17
Gog0TH £ 'Z 38Ot 701D 10§ YomIeN 130
- ADE €W
T0'Lov ‘IRISAURRY 120RS Lend) AZ1oug wosdzen
LT ‘fnpyneg Jooid i< ‘
O0'0ST°¢E , HNY V04 sawreq yidsto]
‘UORHOT ‘13311g (N84 06798 _
T awnRpR
3 SjLmoas jo snpEA Ra418 ARaN3s (] Aprnass Lue Jo SIEIP( | 3 199D Jo JUnowWY (3pons0d yum) SSIPPY 10 Topupa4d Jo LN




e “ameudig
Ly sz A T VT 63 TRHEES
. VHS ‘ ,
00°06T d410M Hopuo] ,Ebﬁ.ﬂom SadAIDY hmdﬂoaﬂourﬁ RAEN
M0y voydurepnog 17 )
00PS0°2 UGGEN ater) K1) . adom
10001 uipnng ‘1011 HuN) SITMYDS SPUINIBLOY
0012251 Of7 1§71 5paa] o Sa0IAlaY
0SSR 1§ L7 - 17 [eroUBLLf BN uosdwig
_ [1¥ 8187
00'009 IMUSTIO X oA SPFT IRMIJOS PIIQRIOYY
) YUIGISION ‘PJRTd 158 § ]
s - LLFBIST
00¥r6 | sniysiIoy 159 M SPIYT UIINLISY PIGAIOYS
_YUOJSIOF ‘pjaty 18T §
T et OfF STA papyy srodsosy
L°600°¢71 uopud jaang pRID pu fendesy 2104
$1 "SNOJ] 1930§ puoyg ‘
— T SY9 BON ‘ursyBunmon
oooree ‘AU XU dnoan vonssjeg
152 AB A TINTUUSIIAL 9
— gV A 1DH Uopuo
o0'oTi 13001§ UYO[ 1§ £Of ‘FuIpINg e godrg
35Uy a1y, J0OL] P3¢ .
00'000'3L AHE BN 1IRRAUBIY Suphsuos) SN WSY
‘12ong ueiprey ¢ _
e MNE EN ‘TNsagouniy
00Tl e ‘aedsuraqy Loz ‘uipmg 0 ¥ IaqIeg Preysry
PIRMU() 400} PIE ‘
00'0L - Xdb Ldd voIBuIpY L3Ny
UOISUL[PY ‘19508 YLD 6
. VNI 61 xassg Rapng ,
telcal ‘aniugy YORngEISICY PATYS vIR(T 210153
yreqezifd uoandy 1€} 3uf) ,
- OTTLTL NHZ vdd pi SWIaisAS JusmysaLay
pI0JpRIy ‘proy Juljjeg
- e ‘
88 vdd AdoyD ‘yorduipy 5AMIYD Fod
1UAISAI) BAOID) 61
Py , JuewEd
3 £)1END3S J0 I0[BA Al K)mdas n8( | Ayandas Auw Jo SEe1R( | 3 AP Jo Junowy (3podisod qum) ssaappy 10 JGHPaI> Jo sweN




ameudig

e -
Crklge a7
t 3 1
05°Cs ZdE 1§ YA YInog
‘PIALIAYS MOy LB 09 | P PIaLsom
. 1L 6MD
TesITOE YOTSUON *Yred J00KIpRD SISUTE UALIE M
) “yreay poy 2spoH Uasie
ot , qav 151
ooacy SpeaT 1epng ucIBuno M SI0HIM0S Apmepeyy pIR sy
‘amnhg 19801 V]
000081 TTase o =
oy ddL 8Sm
psTet SPURIPL 159 “TTOSTE M Bljoap
‘S[UAOIg ‘proy LOPUT
0€9L'T ros
[£ - CIN uuumuﬁbﬂdi ,m_.uﬁujmnw ﬁua—.ﬂ.z.n— uoz.umﬂleD
Aarug ssndure) 1584 N
- JA8 STAM ]
6L TORS PIOREAL “MOPRIN SUTIRIN 19051(] 1SR,
‘T Fumpying 64 31r) ) o |
FREr Aurduio)y Uoddng 1goq 41,
88551 §[v sqg uolduoy . o5 B
— — ~ | 19eng pmaspy TIHA 031V ¥ sNSTug sopqqng AL
) 00010°T A1Q TAN Uopuc :
"peOY] UOqAATRIN 90T BIEpRIR ],
‘ AL 91N
8¢'LE Aanmg fuoyqms ‘ynog
astg JOOH §zZ anuaD $I9LmMO7 IsIMIP3Ng
Ssousng agid ¥ooH 'S W)
oy . WIBTOTE]S |
: ANamas 36 anfe i gaard AJIRI2S 3je() AInaas Aue Jo sjeaq | 3 199p JO yunoury (apovgsod y1m) SS2APPY 20 10)pa1d Jo FUBY




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wili be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Tom Haley

comeemTe RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

ddress 3 Hardman Street

Post town

Manchester

County/Regicn

= [w[a s [w[F] [

Country

|Dx

Telephone

0161 830 4000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04117 Version 1.0




